
St. Philip August & September  2025 Ministry Schedule 
Mass Server Lector EM MOH Sacristan 

Sat, August 2, 5:00 pm
Zoe Gilles Ariana Gilles Shaun McGeary Jesse & Becky
Doug Gilles Kalica McGeary Knudsen Lori 

Lori Larson Volunteer Larson
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, August 3, 8:00 am
Isaac Elwell Denise Andersen Les Young Mahoney Chuck Fuller
Lucas Elwell Judy Klein-Pell Tony Lorber

LouAnn Otis Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat,August 9, 5:00 pm 
Willa Wallace Nichole Elke Chris Larson Brian & Kathy Ann
Volunteer Wes Edwards Cruze Konietzko

Ann Konietzko Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, August 10, 8:00 am 
Volunteer Carol Stenger Barry Anderson Mike Stenger Carol Stenger
Volunteer Ken Ludvigson Harlan & Denise

Pam Ludvigson Andersen
Volunteer
Volunteer

Friday, August 15, 12:00 pm Assumption 
Volunteer Deb Reierson Michelle Schoolmeester Tony Lorber Volunteer
Volunteer Volunteer Bryan Goraczkowski

Volunteer Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat. August 16, 5:00 pm
Zoe Gilles JoAnne Gabrielson Bruce Kiehn Tom Zens Bruce
Ariana Gilles Ginny Olberding Dennis Caron Kiehn

Doug Gilles Volunteer
Pat Hanson
Volunteer

Sun, August 17, 8:00 am
Xander Chvatal LouAnn Otis Janet Huhn Dave & Shelly Dave Eischens
Beau Beckstrand Les Young Eischens

Chuck Fuller Bob & Christi 
Mike Hirman Chvatal
Bryan Goraczkowski

Sat, August 23, 5:00 pm
Noah Joramo Dennis Quinn Dave Keeling Volunteer
Volunteer Elaine Schaefer Volunteer Barb Keeling

Marsha Goraczkowski Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, August 24, 8:00 am 
Lucas Elwell Angie Dudgeon Carol Stenger Mike Stenger Carol Stenger
Isaac Elwell Ashley Huhn Mike Hirman 

Judy Klein-Pell Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat, August 30, 5:00 pm
Volunteer Deb Reierson Lori Larson Volunteer Lori Larson
Needed Bruce Kiehn Volunteer

Chris Larson Volunteer
Volunteer/Volunteer



Mass Server Lector EM MOH Sacristan 
Sun, August 31, 8:00 am 
Beau Beckstrand Jenna Beckstrand Michelle Schoolmeester Barry Anderson Rosemary Eischens
Quinn Kulzer Ken Ludvigson Kulzer

Pam Ludvigson Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat, September 6, 5:00 pm
Volunteer Nichole Elke Shaun McGeary Dennis Caron Volunteer
Needed Kalica McGeary Volunteer

Wes Edwards Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, September 7, 8:00 am
Lucas Elwell Michael Dusch LouAnn Otis Mike Hirman Chuck Fuller
Isaac Elwell Chuck Fuller Kulzer

Les Young
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat, September 13, 5:00 pm
Ariana Gilles JoAnne Gabrielson Doug Gilles Jesse & Becky Barb Keeling
Zoe Gilles Ginny Olberding Knudsen

Dave Keeling
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sun, September 14, 8:00 am 
Quinn Kulzer Larry Rewerts Mary Rewerts Mahoney Carol Stenger
Volunteer Carol Stenger Mike Stenger

Janet Huhn Volunteer
Volunteer
Volunteer

Sat, September 20, 5:00 pm

Volunteer Deb Reierson Bruce Kiehn Dennis Caron Ann

Needed Pat Hanson Volunteer Konietzko

Ann Konietzko Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Sun, September 21, 8:00 am

Xander Chvatal LouAnn Otis Ashley Huhn Bob & Christi Volunteer

Volunteer Michelle Schoolmeester Chvatal

Judy Klein-Pell Bryan Goraczkowski

Volunteer

Volunteer

Sat, September 27, 5:00 pm

Volunteer Chris Larson Monica Schreiber Brian & Kathy Lori Larson

Volunteer Marsha Goraczkowski Cruze

Lori Larson

Volunteer

Volunteer

Sun, September 28, 8:00 am 

Beau Beckstrand Angie Dudgeon Carol Stenger Tony Lorber Carol Stenger

Ken Ludvigson Mike Stenger

Pam Ludvigson Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer


